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Mr., Scott Wical "\ MAIL SECTH
Qak Ridge Associ &)\ DOOKET Oienk
,000 .O' 1‘7 5 AN

Oak Ridge, TN

RE: Caimarron faciiaity
License SNM 1i74; Docket 70-1.93
Survey and Sampling Results

Dear Mr. wWical:

Attacned 18 tne additional information YOU requestead relatiny to
Measurements taken in tne plutonium plant yard area ot tne Cimarron
Facility. Als0o enclousea are arawings wnich snow tne porenole
locations, original dngerground piping layout ana the tacilities to
be left after gecommissioning.

AS8 mentioned to you on the phone, the tinal gamma survey Of the
plutonium plant yard area is being conducted at tnis time using a new
instrument manufactured by Bicron Corporation, Areas wnere oid
Plpelin2s and tanks nave been removed were vackfilled following
release surveys ang confirmatory sampling, The results, whicn snow
that plutonium release limits are met, are summarized in a report
wnich 18 oeing finalized at tnis time and will De forwarded to you as
800N as 1t 1s complete,

Sincerely,

,/rf("-M

scott C. Munson
Senior Statt Environmental

Specialist
JCM: gw QF
Attacnments - 1,
cCt L. ROuse, NRC-NMSS (w/9-26~89 ltr., to Mr. wical als0 attacned

A, Bert Davis (w/9-206-89 letter aiso)
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EXHIBIT 3A

Bcorencle 3ample Results

Prove Response

Pu~Plant Yard Area
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faghwe’ KERR-MCGEE CORPORATION

NERRMCGEE CENTER ¢ ORLAMOMA CITY  ORLAMOMA "3

September 26, 1989

Mr. Scott Wical

Qak Ridge Associated Universities
P.O. Box 117

Onk Ridge, ™ 37830

RE: Cimarron Pacility
Survey and Sampling Results

Dear Mr. Wical:
“he following information is attached in accordance with your recent request:

1. Plutonium Plant yard area soil sampling results and locations. This
information was taken from Exhibits 2B & 3A of the March 2). 19388 submittal
to WRC.

2. The Cimarron Pacility Environmental Monitoring Procedure include diagrams
showing sample locations for results submitted to NRC in the annual
environrental monitoring reports.

Gamma survey results for the yard area of the Plutonium 2lant will be forwarded
€3 you in the near future. We plan to complets the final jurvey using a new
instrument manufactured oy Bicron Jorporation. This instrument ises an arzanic
scintillator which is tissue equivalent and energy independent. The low energy
model will be used because of its lower anergy threshold of about 17 keV.

Sinceraly,

Munson

3.Cs |
Senior Staff Environmental
Specialist

Attachments
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